Shropshire Schools AA Combined Events Championships
Oakengates Athletics Track, Telford - Monday 21st May 2018 & Tuesday 22nd May 2018

Junior Boys Pentathlon
Hand timing

Pos No: Name Team 80mH Shot L/Jump H/Jump 800m
Progression Score Points Points Points Points Points
Total Total Total Total Total

1 2: Charlie Carvell BES 13.8 8.74 5.30 1.55 2:27.2
2-1-1-1-1 2135 502 410 441 426 356
502 912 1353 1779 2135

2 1. Joshua Inpong-Pirard CON 13.1 6.27 4.38 1.40 2:39.7
1-2-2-2-2 1636 569 265 269 317 216
569 834 1103 1420 1636

3  15: Harris Beech ECO 13.9 5.85 4.15 1.50 2:39.6
3-6-6-3-3 1569 493 240 230 389 217
493 733 963 1352 1569

4 14: Oliver Maddox BUR 15.5 5.69 4.56 1.50 2:35.3
7-9-7-6-4 1539 356 231 301 389 262
356 587 888 1277 1539

5 5: Ben Maginess TTE 14.3 6.71 4.49 1.35 2:42.8
4-5-3-4-5 1504 457 290 288 283 186
457 747 1035 1318 1504

6 9: Ethan Mcleod TTE 14.5 7.26 4.23 1.30 2:37.0
5-4-4-7-6 1500 439 323 244 250 244
439 762 1006 1256 1500

7 11: Will Ross WBS 14.8 8.11 4.04 1.40 2:49.0
6-3-5-5-7 1448 413 373 212 317 133
413 786 998 1315 1448

8 12: Joe Cotham OWS 16.0 6.81 438 1.30 2:31.1
8-7-8-8-8 1441 317 296 269 250 309
317 613 882 1132 1441

9 13: Ben Farrar ows 17.6 7.47 4.32 1.30 2:37.7
13-11-10-9-9 1288 208 335 259 250 236
208 543 802 1052 1288

10 7: KailLissimore TTE 16.8 7.67 4.05 1.15 2:35.0
10-8-9-10-10 1245 260 347 214 159 265
260 607 821 980 1245

11 4: Tom Dixon TTE 16.6 6.08 4.04 1.25 2:45.0
9-12-12-11-11 1123 274 253 212 218 166
274 527 739 957 1123

12 3: Jude Bennett TTE 16.9 7.27 3.81 1.15 2:43.2
11-10-11-12-12 1093 253 323 176 159 182
253 576 752 911 1093

13 10: Callum Edwards TTE 17.1 5.46 3.44 1.10 2:56.8
12-13-13-13-13 788 240 218 122 131 77
240 458 580 711 788

Junior Boys Pentathlon Team Results
1: 4249 pts TTE



Shropshire Schools AA Combined Events Championships
Oakengates Athletics Track, Telford - Monday 21st May 2018 & Tuesday 22nd May 2018

Junior Girls Pentathlon
Hand timing

Pos No: Name Team 75mH Shot H/Jump L/Jump 800m
Progression Score Points Points Points Points Points
Total Total Total Total Total

1 1: Tegan Stoddart ABR 124 6.38 1.39 4.37 2:48.8
1-1-1-1-1 2299 630 295 502 396 476
630 925 1427 1823 2299

2 7: Chloe Speake MAR 12.5 5.68 1.36 4.03 2:44.2
2-3-3-3-2 2182 620 251 470 315 526
620 871 1341 1656 2182

3  14: Kitty Scholes-Pryce PRE 12.8 6.33 1.36 4.12 2:50.3
3-2-2-2-3 2146 588 292 470 336 460
588 880 1350 1686 2146

4 5. Monica White BES 14.2 7.15 1.33 4.08 2:48.3
5-4-4-4-4 2054 463 345 439 326 481
463 808 1247 1573 2054

5 4: AbiCottam BES 14.1 4.48 1.24 4.17 2:37.3
4-7-5-7-5 1948 471 176 350 347 604
471 647 997 1344 1948

6 3: Charlotte Gilbody BES 17.1 5.67 1.36 3.48 2:30.7
9-9-8-8-6 1857 257 250 470 196 684
257 507 977 1173 1857

7 10: Kinga Trutwin TTE 14.7 5.34 1.27 4.01 3:10.2
6-6-6-6-7 1617 422 230 379 310 276
422 652 1031 1341 1617

8 11: Libby Veitch TTE 18.7 5.21 1.18 3.51 2:43.9
12-11-10-10-8 1415 170 221 293 202 529
170 391 684 886 1415

9 9: CEllie Clarke TTE 16.0 6.74 1.21 3.32 3:09.6
8-8-9-9-9 1412 327 318 321 165 281
327 645 966 1131 1412

10 2: Joellyn Abbey ABR 15.1 7.59 1.24 3.58 3:58.0
7-5-7-5-10 1350 391 373 350 216 20
391 764 1114 1330 1350

11 13: Sophie Tatton TTE 17.2 5.41 1.06 3.24 2:58.9
10-10-11-11-11 1198 251 234 188 150 375
251 485 673 823 1198

12 12: Maggie Preece TTE 18.1 4.24 1.12 3.12 2:56.1
11-12-13-13-12 1131 201 161 239 128 402
201 362 601 729 1131

13 8: Kelsey Asante TTE DNF 6.38 1.24 3.34 3:12.0
-13-12-12-13 1075 295 350 168 262
295 645 813 1075

Junior Girls Pentathlon Team Results
1: 5859 pts BES
2: 4444 pts TTE



Shropshire Schools AA Combined Events Championships
Oakengates Athletics Track, Telford - Monday 21st May 2018 & Tuesday 22nd May 2018

Intermediate Boys Octathlon
Hand timing

Pos No: Name Team L/Jump Discus  Javelin 400m 100mH H/Jump Shot  1500m
Progression Score Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points
Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total

1 2: Tobylones WBS 4.87 36.74 44.32 63.2 17.0 1.50 10.68 5:56.3
3-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 3437 358 599 505 307 473 389 527 279
358 957 1462 1769 2242 2631 3158 3437

2 8: Edward Barnes CoOM 4.87 21.51 25.29 57.6 20.3 1.38 7.18 4:56.9
4-4-3-2-2-3-3-2 2805 358 300 234 493 221 303 318 578
358 658 892 1385 1606 1909 2227 2805

3 3: Charlie Nicol ADA 5.16 21.09 25.81 61.4 19.8 1.47 7.15 6:02.6
2-2-2-3-3-2-2-3 2500 413 293 241 362 254 367 316 254
413 706 947 1309 1563 1930 2246 2500

4 7. George Pommells Ows 4.80 21.14 20.15 64.1 20.5 1.47 7.03 6:00.1
5-5-4-4-4-4-4-4 2230 345 293 163 280 209 367 309 264
345 638 801 1081 1290 1657 1966 2230

5 4: Oliver Andrea ows 5.22 19.49 9.89 61.9 22.0 1.32 7.00 5:26.0
1-3-5-5-5-5-5-5 2180 425 263 31 346 126 263 307 419



Shropshire Schools AA Combined Events Championships
Oakengates Athletics Track, Telford - Monday 21st May 2018 & Tuesday 22nd May 2018

Intermediate Girls Heptathlon
Hand timing

Pos No: Name Team 80mH H/Jump Shot 200m L/Jump Javelin 800m
Progression Score Points Points Points Points Points Points Points
Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
1 1: SophieVernon TAD 13.6 1.45 8.32 304 411 17.87 2:46.1
1-1-1-1-1-1-1 3120 609 566 420 438 333 249 505
609 1175 1595 2033 2366 2615 3120
2 3: Caitlyn Renshaw WBS 16.2 1.30 7.89 30.3 3.88 15.94 2:46.0
2-2-2-2-2-2-2 2631 384 409 392 445 281 214 506
384 793 1185 1630 1911 2125 2631
3 6: Jennifer Lam CON 18.0 1.25 6.02 31.0 4.35 14.25 2:55.9
6-4-5-4-3-3-3 2272 263 359 273 399 391 183 404
263 622 895 1294 1685 1868 2272
4 4. Hannah Sargant OowWs 17.6 1.20 6.42 31.2 3.64 12.07 2:56.4
5-5-4-5-5-5-4 2055 288 312 298 386 229 143 399
288 600 898 1284 1513 1656 2055
5 2: Hester Whittaker WBS 16.7 1.30 7.09 323 3.57 10.15 3:07.9
3-3-3-3-4-4-5 2035 348 409 341 319 214 109 295
348 757 1098 1417 1631 1740 2035
- 5. Beth Carter ows 16.8 1.10 6.78 32.8 3.91 DNS
4-6-6-6-6-- 0 341 222 321 291 287
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